CONST.

MONIKA FOUNTAIN
CASTTON

#2029

T I I I 1 1 T I I I I T T T I I T I 1 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T17
L T T 1T T T T T T T T T T T 1T LT T 1T 1 1T T T 1T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T ]
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | L] | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
L T T 1T T T T 1T T T T T T T 1T T T _1T 1T T T 1T T T T T T T "©T T T T T T /° T T T T T T T ]
[ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | l | | | | | | | | | | | | | } l l | | | | | [SHINGLES] | | | | | | L1 1 1 T 1 T 1 ]
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | i i i i i i i i
| | | | l | | | | | | | | | | | | | l | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | [SHINGLES] | | l
[ SHINGLER [ | ] LT T 1 LT T 1 LT 1 l l LT T 1 LT T 1 LT T 1 LT T 1 LT 7
| | | l | | | | | | | | | | l l SIDING | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | l =
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2
| | | | l | | | | | | | | | l | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | l o
I H I ﬂ I ﬂ 1L ﬂ [ H I ﬂ I ﬂ 1L ﬂ I H I ﬂ I ﬂ 1L ﬂ I H I ﬂ ﬂ I H I ﬂ I ﬂ 1L ﬂ I H I ﬂ I ﬂ 1L ﬂ I H I ﬂ I ﬂ 1L ﬂ I H I ﬂ I ﬂ 1L ﬂ I H 1 O
1 T I 1 T | 8
| | =z
— — — — STONG IST FLOOR PLATE <
>
_ . ]
WND HGT | =
> 9
- <
o =
SIDING : T o
— SIDING I5T FLOOR|SUBFL
L ]
FRONT ELEVATION
SCALE 1/4" = -0"
SHINGLES
SHINGLES
SIDING
ENERGY COMPLIANCE SIDING ATTIC VENTILATION:
ZONE 3 = MAX. GLAZING U-FACTOR .35
S VALLE < CELNG R3 UAlLS R £LooRs Rl TR TONES UE T TNE BEA SRR WRLESS,
FOR JOHNSTON, SAMPSON, WAYNE COUNTY SIDING SIDING EXCEPT THAT THE AREA MAY BE | TO 300 . PROVIDED
ZONE 4 = MAX. GLAZING U-FACTOR .35 AT LEAST 50 PERCENT OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING
R-VALUE = CEILING R38, WALLS RI5, FLOORS RI4 u u AREA IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE
FOR WAKE, DURHAM. ORANGE GOUNTY AT LEAST 8 FEET ABOVE EAVE OR CORNGE VENTS
WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION TO
— I BE PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS.
REAR ELEVAT'ON GROSS ATTIC AREA TO BE VENTILATED 280l SQ.FT.
SCALE 1/8" = [-O" 2801/150 = 18.47 SQ.FT. NET FREE AREA
SHINGLES 12 SHINGLES 12
’ SHINGLES  ° SHINGLES
— |
oo o
SIDING Z 7 7 AT 2 2 2 7 7
SIDING %% - 5 o SDING ARNNENNN

LEFT ELEVATION

SCALE 178" = I'-0"

RIGHT ELEVATION

SCALE 1/8" = I'-0"

2029
420

SQUARE FOOTAGE
FIRST FLOOR
FRONT PORCH
REAR PORCH
GARAGE

HEATHER or
JOHNATHAN HALL
165 HEATHERSTONE CT
BENSON NC 27504
(919) 207-1403

DESIGNED BY:

HOME

@ H SQUARED
DESIGN, INC.

ANY DEVIATION OF THE
SPECIFIED MEASUREMENTS
OR DIMENSIONS VOIDS

H SQUARED HOME DESIGN,
INC.'S LIABILITY.

THIS PLAN HAS BEEN DRAUWN

IN ACCORDANCE WITH NORTH
CAROLINA STATE RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODES 2018 EDITION.

THIS PLAN IS TO
ONLY BE BUILT
BY THE ABOVE
CITED BUILDER
OR _HOMEOUWNER.
NOT FOR MULTIPLE
BUILDS UNLESS
APPROVED BY

H SQUARED.

DATE:
04706723

| STORY

FILE:

120122




ésl_oll

54!_0"

% i
=2
D @)
O @)
h‘ Z
< ®)
| B
p— =
Z, 2
@)
b= O
S
g C\I
S O
O\
| +
T
2 oo
Qe
1 n n 1
I
w
2 525
E OO
o T & O w
- a0
w — Z <
T 225%
IS e O
w
3
S0
L<Z'—°OO
OIERQ
LZ ol
< X ~
. LT wZo
S
D%Z(U)@
z "I ¥Z°
S oL
tIL) D w0
fa ©
=] Z
gﬁcm'—c
o = =
IO s
(/)::I:.‘a
T g

ANY DEVIATION OF THE
SPECIFIED MEASUREMENTS
OR DIMENSIONS VOIDS

H SQUARED HOME DESIGN,
INC.'S LIABILITY.

THIS PLAN HAS BEEN DRAUWN

IN ACCORDANCE WITH NORTH
CAROLINA STATE RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODES 2018 EDITION.

THIS PLAN IS TO
ONLY BE BUILT
BY THE ABOVE
CITED BUILDER
OR HOMEOUWNER.
NOT FOR MULTIPLE
BUILDS UNLESS
APPROVED BY

H SQUARED.

él_4ll I3l_8ll 22l_oll 23'_0"
e ——me T
_ O e |
—? : T\\ |L"><8" ///'i : E
. N N
T N i s (®) e 7] e
i_ I \\ FTCT- // rJ L, <
| : \\ // : :
NOTE ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY = 2000 | | 3 1| | AN % aarx2410° M T T
PSF CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY SITE CONDITIONS | | | || T AN RO Soars gl 1
AND CONTACT SOILS ENGINEER IF MARGINAL OR | | [ | ]| I N P PTG
UNSTABLE SOILS ARE ENCOUNTERED I I AN e L
]! ]! AN d L
. | ' | ' AN 7 | |
5 NOTE: FOR FOUNDATION WALL HEIGHT. | : ¢ CONC. SLAB | : N, ’ Lo
. THICKNESS, AND BACKFILL REQUIREMENTS, | " CONC. | u 1 L
o REFER TO TABLE R40411 (I THRU 4) ! AT PORCH. ! gIB%g”ESI-%ng JJTR'?E%LEESHR%O&%) ﬁif I R
L L VAPOR RETARDER (AS REQUIRED) L )
11k 11k ON BASE COURSE (R504.2.2). SEE Lol =
ANE I R5062.I FOR FILL REQUIREMENTS. L
]! ]! % N Lo
]! ]! 7 \ L
]! ]! 4 AN Lo
™ ———=— -Ift--—-— -] 7 N I
| i e N 24'x24'X104 ]|
I T - —————C B e SO CONC. FTG. N1 H
I Tl S
| I | = // N | (.
I | | | T // \\ L] r Q
At =) o il o
¢ 1k i g R
= 1L : P ——f—————————————————————————————————————— ~ |71
| I
1t i |
L T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T e e e e e e T |
I L
| | : |
At |
r_—_—-——-—————— _ |
| l ]
oo ——————C — L
| |
| |
: | : |
| |
' | ' |
' | ' |
' | ' | 5
' | ' | i
] ] NS
| |
: | : |
| |
L L
| |
1 Ottt .
i FIBERNESH OR WIRENESH ON & ML i i
b . ~
I VAPOR RETARDER (AS REQUIRED) 8" MASONRY STEM—~(||]!
. 1l ON BASE COURSE (R506.2.2). SEE WAL, QLTINS
? I | R504.2.1 FOR FILL REQUIREMENTS. : : I |
]! 1
L] L]
L L
L] L]
L L
L] L]
L L
L] L]
L L
L] L]
L L
L] L]
L L
L] L]
L L
L] L]
L e I
L | |
: | | |
| | —m—————— 1 N NN
L —1| 1t :
. 1k 1 T
Q L ANk ~
! | ]
«© | - - - - - ———— - — - — - — - — - — - — — — — — — — — — — — —— —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — :
|
T TS TS } r-—— "~~~ "~~~ T T T T T T T } CTT T T TTTTTTTTTT T |
|
REFER_TO BASIC DETAIL SHEET(S)
DAMP PROOFING : | I FOR STANDARD DETAILS, BRACING
. 11k ik DETAILS, AND STRUCTURAL NOTES .
e} FOR DRAINAGE, DAMP PROOFING I | 4" CONC. SLAB | | 5
% t WATER PROOFING REFER TO H ] AT PORCH. H ] STEM WALL SLAB %
SECTION 405 t 404 IN 2018 ' [ ' '
EDITION NC RES. CODES e ! FOUNDATION PLAN
: : SCALE 174" = I'-0"
él_4ll I2I_8ll \—I' 22l_oll —|' I2l_8ll ”l_4ll
LEI_O"

DATE:
04706723

| STORY

FILE:

120122




54!_0"

ésl_oll

CONST.

MONIKA FOUNTAIN
CASTTON

#2029

2029
420

REAR PORCH

SQUARE FOOTAGE
FIRST FLOOR
FRONT PORCH
GARAGE

HEATHER or
JOHNATHAN HALL
165 HEATHERSTONE CT
BENSON NC 27504
(919) 207-1403

DESIGNED BY:

HOME

@ H SQUARED
DESIGN, INC.

ANY DEVIATION OF THE
SPECIFIED MEASUREMENTS
OR DIMENSIONS VOIDS

H SQUARED HOME DESIGN,
INC.'S LIABILITY.

THIS PLAN HAS BEEN DRAUWN

IN ACCORDANCE WITH NORTH
CAROLINA STATE RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODES 2018 EDITION.

THIS PLAN IS TO
ONLY BE BUILT
BY THE ABOVE
CITED BUILDER
OR HOMEOWNER.
NOT FOR MULTIPLE
BUILDS UNLESS
APPROVED BY

H SQUARED.

45'—0"

él_4ll I3l_8ll 22'_0" 23'_0"
| e | | e |
. 2!8"X4l‘" 2!8"X4ILM
? ”l_ou . ”l_ou L'_O" L ”l_ou L L'_O"
m 4 4
HEADER/BEAM ¢ COLUMN NOTES ’|
AL EXTERIOR AND LOAD —_— — —
BEARING HEADERS SHALL BE MIN. -|-—| (2)2XI0 HDR - 25C
(2) 2x0 (4" WALL) OR (2) 2x0 (4" WALL) _ 25C5 .
WITH (O SUPPORT STUD, UNLESS NOTED ———————— —— = — - = S
OTHERUISE. | \E“N' LX4 | : R
2. THE NUMBER SHOWN AT BEAM AND ' 0S5TS | I ~d
HEADER SUPPORTS INDICATES THE | | a
NUMBER OF SUPPORT STUDS : ROOF | || 4
REQUIRED IN STUD POCKET OR | TRUSSES | wlll %
COLL, I MIRE 27 DG oos 41 | | sl 3
5 SHALL BE ACCORDING TO ITEM "d" IN | COVERED PORCH ' N H
, TABLE R602.3(5) OR AS BELOW: ADD STEP I o | S
! - UP TO 4 SPAN: (D KING STUD TO PORCH ' I~ =
B T QVER 4 E TS ¥ SEAY 3 shec°Iuns, | NELDED | o 2lfifee_.
~ QVER 10" SPAN: (4 KING STUDS | ROOF TRUSS NEEDED GARAGE : »| Ol 20
SUPPORT WALL | S | EZ
4'-10" . 4'-10" | 4'-0" . 5'-2" . [2'-10" 22'-4" | oll :%
2'8"X5i2" TWIN 25C 2'8"X5'2" TWIN 20" FR . : | E
e — | I
250 (2)1.15X9.25 LVL 25C [ i E
T REF. T _25_Cé
| 3 PAN % 5 23C
|3l_oll ”l_2ll L ;_ Ll_oll 4I_Lll _‘_ I_-lr’ GROCERY
5 % 26" "DOOR ROOF TRUSS
J SUPPORT WALL
-
[ 3|ou
o I | A | | AP N —— - ]
BDRM #3 o || . DINING | | &
© . ! &
: _ | 1
= I2I_Oll 4'_4" '= 8'_2" ql_zll I _l
- ’ | e [ @
N . o S (O wiC Q1
Sl , 5 5 |
= o | |
: 1::3///\/\\\1 ST |
_\Iq :)l 3'0" foldmg _! =
© 30" (220" N broom -~ — T N U O.
1 o hanging 3'0"| CO +
—r [ [ T3 T-10" | 44 . —IOICT Lo
r= o ____ 1 __ A L'-8" 41_0:
a SHARED 2 S A —%
X ] BATH | i Lo g PUDR b
_ = (FaYl | ~N- [ip] =
c @ 3 o | [ip] = O Q =
o : S S P | 1o &l o) o - - o
% E) S of 1 13 S o : .| 5 ©_ |
(o) o . - V= o o|v | <
g wa s : e (e =) | SR VR I
- . _n 1 I_4u = Au I_n Il"q— = X © % J [ | © £412 Q M
& I ¢'-0 4'-4 210 4'-0 LI E 50 "_’I = I
© o 3'0" CO ! ]_“ ‘
b %g — 3'0" %éa o
o % MSTR
v P/ BATH
=\q 3|o=u ) :_I‘
K = o -
+ O AR ISR z FAMILY ROOM - =
| © f
| | .
| N~
| = ;_ ”ASTER i 2|_Cu 4'_8"
| we| 3o BDRM #2 T BEDROOM T AT
|'_ -—_ ? 2|Ou
| - |
I = “ SEAT
!__ | ___L___] 1
I3,_O" 2OI_OII I3l_oll 5l_oll 2’4"{4’4" él_4ll L
i Y
§ *
)
25C, 25C
i g — ] I — i
2'8"><5'2" TU”N 2'8")(5'2" 3'0" DR 2'8" 51211 | 2’8”)(5'2" TUHN
é'—|O" sl_lon 41_011 L T'—O" \' T'—O" T 4!_0" | 51_|Ou L L'—IO"
’ | ’ Y i : ’ REFER _TO BASIC DETAIL SHEET(S)
- | FRONT PORCH | FOR STANDARD DETAILS, BRACING -
? : ROOF : DETAILS, AND STRUCTURAL NOTES ?
% | TRUSSES | %
I, 1-0 \ 1-0 ] 1-0 A FIRST FLOOR PLAN
| | (D2XIOHDR | | _| SCALE 174" = I'-0"
MIN. 6X6é /
POSTS
él_4ll I2l_8ll 22'_0" I2l_8ll ”l_4ll

DATE:
04706723

| STORY

FILE:

120122




TRUSS SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

NC (2018 NCRC):

I. TRUSS SYSTEM LAYOUTS (PLACEMENT PLANS)
SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SEALED TRUSS PROFILES. ANY NEED TO
CHANGE TRUSSES SHALL BE COORDINATED
WITH THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

2. TRUSS SCHEMATICS (PROFILES) SHALL BE
PREPARED AND SEALED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER.

3. ALL TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR
BEARING ON SPF #2 OR #32 PLATES OR
LEDGERS (UNO).

4. ALL REQUIRED ANCHORS FOR TRUSSES DUE
TO UPLIFT OR BEARING SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS AS SPECIFIED ON THE TRUSS
SCHEMATICS.
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ANY DEVIATION OF THE
SPECIFIED MEASUREMENTS
OR DIMENSIONS VOIDS

H SQUARED HOME DESIGN,
INC.'S LIABILITY.

THIS PLAN HAS BEEN DRAUN

IN ACCORDANCE WITH NORTH
CAROLINA STATE RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODES 2018 EDITION.

REFER TO BASIC DETAIL SHEET(S)
FOR STANDARD DETAILS, BRACING
DETAILS, AND STRUCTURAL NOTES

ROOF PLAN
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CITED BUILDER
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STRUCTURAL NOTES

D ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST REQUIREMENTS OF THE
NORTH CAROLINA STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE - 2018 EDITION, PLUS ALL LOCAL
CODES AND REGULATIONS. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OR DESIGNER IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR, AND WILL NOT HAVE CONTROL OF, CONSTRUCTION MEANS,
METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES, OR FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE CONSTRUCTION WORK. NOR WILL THE
ENGINEER OR DESIGNER BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO
CARRY OUT THE CONSTRUCTION WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS. "CONSTRUCTION REVIEW" SERVICES ARE NOT PART OF OUR CONTRACT.
ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE FRAMED, ANCHORED, TIED AND BRACED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH GOOD CONSTRUCTION PRACTICE AND THE BUILDING CODE.

2) DESIGN LOADS (R301.4) LIVE LOAD DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION

(PSF) (PSF) (LL)

ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING ROOMS 40 1O L/360
SLEEPING ROOMS 30 1O L/360
ATTIC WITH PERMANENT STAIR 40 1O L/360
ATTIC WITH OUT PERMANENT STAIR 20 1O L/360
ATTIC WITH OUT STORAGE 10 10 L/240
STAIRS 40 - L/360
EXTERIOR BALCONIES 60 1O L/360
DECKS 40 1O L/360
GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS 200 -- -
PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES 50 |0 L/360
FIRE ESCAPES 40 1O L/360
SNOU 20 -- -
WIND LOAD (BASED ON III5/120 MPH WIND VELOCITY ¢ EXPOSURE B)

3) WALL BRACING: BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ACCORDING TO
SECTION R602.10.3.
THE AMOUNT AND LOCATION OF BRACING SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE ReO2.10.1.
THE LENGTH OF BRACED PANELS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY SECTION R£02.10.4.
LATERAL BRACING SHALL BE SATISFIED PER METHOD 2 BY CONTINUOUSLY
SHEATHING WALLS WITH STRUCTURAL SHEATHING PER SECTION R402.10.3.
NOTE THAT ANY SPECIFIC BRACED WALL DETAIL SHALL BE INSTALLED AS SPECIFIED.

4) CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINMUM 28 DAY STRENGTH OF 32000 PSI AND A
MAXIMUM SLUMP OF 5 INCHES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (UNO). AIR ENTRAINED
PER TABLE 402.2. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE PROPORTIONED, MIXED, HANDLED,
SAMPLED, TESTED, AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AClI STANDARDS. ALL
SAMPLES FOR PUMPING SHALL BE TAKEN FROM THE EXIT END OF THE PUMP.

5) ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE ASSUMED TO BE 2000 PSF. THE CONTRACTOR
MUST CONTACT A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND THE STRUCTUAL ENGINEER IF
UNSATISFACTORY SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS ARE ENCOUNTERED. THE SURFACE AREA
ADJACENT TO THE FOUNDATION WALL SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ADEQUATE DRAINAGE,

AND SHALL BE GRADED SO AS TO DRAINSURFACE WATER AWAY FROM FOUNDATION WALLS.

6) ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE SPF #2 (Fb = 875 P3I) UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE (UNO). ALL TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE SYP # 2 (Fb=915 PSI.
PLATE MATERIAL MAY BE SPF # 3 OR SYP #3 (Fclperp) = 425 PSI - MIN).

1 ALL WOODEN BEAMS AND HEADERS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING END SUPPORTS:
(D 2x4 STUD COLUMN FOR &'-O0" MAX. BEAM SPAN (UNO), (2) 2X4 STUDS FOR BEAM
SPAN GREATER THAN 4'-0" (UNO).

8) LV.L. SHALL BE LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER: Fb=2600 PSI, Fv=285 PSI, E=I.ax0* F’SI
PSL. SHALL BE PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER: Fb=2900 PSI, Fv=290 PSI, E=2.0xI0° PSI.
L.S.L. SHALL BE LAMINATED STRAND LUMBER: Fb=2250 PSI, Fv=400 PSI, E=I.55x0¢ PSI.

INSTALL ALL CONNECTIONS PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS.

D ALL ROOF TRUSS AND [-JOIST LAYOUTS SHALL BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ANY SEALED STRUCTURAL DRAUWINGS. TRUSSES AND I-JOISTS SHALL BE
INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURE'S SPECIFICATIONS. ANY CHANGE IN
TRUSS OR I-JOIST LAYOUT SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH DESIGNER OR ENGINEER.

I0) ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE ASTM A-34. STEEL BEAMS SHALL BE
SUPPORTED AT EACH END WITH A MINIMUM BEARING LENGTH OF 3 172" INCHES
AND FULL FLANGE WIDTH. PROVIDE SOLID BEARING FROM BEAM SUPPORT TO
FOUNDATION. BEAMS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO EACH SUPPORT WITH TWO LAG
SCREUWS (172" DIAMETER x 4" LONG). LATERAL SUPPORT IS CONSIDERED
ADEQUATE PROVIDED THE JOIST ARE TOE NAILED TO THE SOLE PLATE, AND
SOLE PLATE IS NAILED OR BOLTED TO THE BEAM FLANGE ® 48" O.C. .

ALL STEEL TUBING SHALL BE ASTM AS500.

) REBAR SHALL BE DEFORMED STEEL, ASTMsl5, GRADE 40.

12) FLITCH BEAMS SHALL BE BOLTED TOGETHER USING (2) ROWS OF 1/2" DIAMETER BOLTS
(ASTM A307T WITH WASHERS PLACED UNDER THE THREADED END OF BOLT. BOLTS
SHALL BE SPACED AT 24" O.C. (MAX), AND STAGGERED AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM
OF BEAM (2" EDGE DISTANCE), WITH 2 BOLTS LOCATED AT 4" FROM EACH END.

13) BRICK LINTELS SHALL BE 3 1/2'x3 1/2"xl/4" STEEL ANGLE FOR UP TO
6'-0" SPAN AND &'x4"x5/16" STEEL ANGLE WITH ¢" LEG VERTICAL FOR
SPANS UP TO 9'-0". SEE PLANS FOR SPANS OVER 9'-0".

14) THE POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE DESIGN PRESSURE FOR DOORS AND WINDOWS
FOR A MEAN ROOF HEIGHT OF 35 FEET OR LESS SHALL BE 25 PSF.

I5) THE POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE DESIGN PRESSURES REQUIRED FOR ANY ROOF OR
WALL CLADDING APPLICATION NOT SPECIFICALLY ADDRESSED IN THE NORTH
CAROLINA STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE - 2018 EDITION SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

ROOF:

45.4 PSF - 2.25:12 PITCH OR LESS
34.8 PSF - 2.25:2 TO 112 PITCH
21 PSF - T2 TO 12:12 PITCH

WALLS:

24] PSF - WALLS
SEE ALSO SECTION R103.1.3 LINTELS

HEADER/BEAM ¢ COLUMN NOTES

. ALL EXTERIOR AND LOAD

BEARING HEADERS SHALL BE MIN.

(2) 2xIO (4" WALL) OR (3) 2xIO (4" WALL)
WITH () SUPPORT STUD, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERUWISE.

2. THE NUMBER SHOWN AT BEAM AND
HEADER SUPPORTS INDICATES THE

NUMBER OF SUPPORT STUDS

REQUIRED IN STUD POCKET OR

COLUMN. THE NUMBER OF KING STUuDS AT
EACH END OF HEADERS IN EXTERIOR WALLS
SHALL BE ACCORDING TO ITEM "d" IN
TABLE R602.3(5) OR AS BELOUW:

- UP TO 4" SPAN: () KING STUD

- OVER 4" UP TO 8" SPAN: (2) KING STUDS
- OVER 8" UP TO II' SPAN: (3) KINGS STUDS
- OVER II' SPAN: (4) KING STUDS

TRUSS SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
NC (2018 NCRC):

I. TRUSS SYSTEM LAYOUTS (PLACEMENT PLANS)
SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SEALED STRUCTURAL PLANS. ANY NEED TO
CHANGE TRUSSES SHALL BE COORDINATED
WTH SOUTHERN ENGINEERS.

2. TRUSS SCHEMATICS (PROFILES) SHALL BE
PREPARED AND SEALED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER.

3. ALL TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR
BEARING ON SPF #2 OR #3 PLATES OR
LEDGERS (UNO).

4. ALL REQUIRED ANCHORS FOR TRUSSES DUE
TO UPLIFT OR BEARING SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS AS SPECIFIED ON THE TRUSS
SCHEMATICS.

PANEL LENGTH PER TABLE R602.10.3.2

WALL
| FRATING
/2 DIAIIETER ANCHOR
BOLTS = & 0 OC.
B EVBEDHENT)
2X TREATED WALL
/ SILL PLATE | FRATING
OPTIONAL HEADER — :
BLOCK BN B IR 1/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR
15 m— Pelpichetn
8" MASONRY WALL ,
(INSTALL HORIZONTAL S EVENG BHAB
REINFORCING AS REQ'D) I QEER Ly 2X TREATED
TOP_COURSE TO BE SILL PLATE
FILLED SOLID v 8' MASONRY UALL
§ (INSTALL HORIZONTAL
& REINFORCING AS REQ'D)
TOP_COURSE TO BE
] FILLED SOLID BRI
UJZ 4 a . P
W ™_CONCRETE \3\74 CONC. SLAB
o Lo FOOTING OVER
g (BEE PLAN)
| SEE PLAN |
(A) STEM WALL FOOTING T
wi<
(SIDING) W [ _CONCRETE
il R FOOTING
| SEE PLAN |,

FOR PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED)
ADJOINING PANEL EDGES SHALL
MEET OVER AND BE FASTENED TO
COMMON FRAMING

__— 8D COMMON OR GALV. BOX

NAILS @ 6" O.C. AT PANEL EDGES.
FOR SINGLE STORY AND AT 4" 0.C.
PANEL EDGES FOR THE FIRST OF 2

80 COMMON OR GALV. BOX
NAILS @ 12"0.C. AT
INTERIOR SUPPORTS

(2) ¥2" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS

~" PER FIGURE R403.1.1, LOCATED

BETWEEN 6 AND 12 INCHES OF
EACH END OF THE SEGMENT

MINIMUM REINFORCING OF
FOUNDATION, ONE #4 BAR TOP AND
BOTTOM OF FOOTING. REINFORCING

|
< [ | [ il
T
il |
MON. ¥:" THICK WOOD STRUCTURAL
= PANEL SHEATHING ON ONE FACE — |}, . H o
T —- | /-'/—

2 MINIMUM 2 x 4 1T
T FRAMING, MINIMUM — ‘ i i 1
4| DOUBLE STUDS : STORIES.
g REQUIRED
< STUDS UNDER HEADERAS__ . 1
v} REQUIRED g ! e
Q
2 HOLD-DOWN OR STRAP-TYPE \\-« i
@ ANCHOR PER TABLE .

R602.10.3.2. (BOTH SHOWN FOR ~—___

CLARITY,) STRAP-STYLE N : : ! (i

ANCHORS SHALL BE PERMITTED N . ||~

TO BE ATTACHED OVER THE % [l | e

WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL ‘ N\, = s J

;—-ﬂﬁh-y- - —— -
<aiis ik L] ! : i3 A

For SI: 1 inch =254 mm.

FIGURE R602.10.3.2
ALTERNATE BRACED WALL PANEL

EXTENT OF HEADER

| EXTENT OF HEADER

| |

DOUBLE PORTAL FRAME (TWO BRACED WALL PANELS)

SINGLE PORTAL FRAME (ONE BRACED WALL PANEL) - =

SHALL BE LAPPED 15 INCHES

MINIMUM FOOTING SIZE UNDER
OPENING IS 12"%12". A TURNED-DOWN
SLAB SHALL BE PERMITTED AT DOOR
OPENINGS. REINFORCING SHALL

BE AS SHOWN ABOVE.

Fhe e = e e Z i
Ve Sy L Sl —

L oite el wifal P Is M'N 3 111 25 NETHEADER 3
v v b e e e T e

" FASTEN TOP PLATE TO HEADER WITH TWO
ROWS OF 16D SINKER NAILS AT 3" 0.C. TYP.
STRAP

" 1000 LB STRAP OPPOSITE SHEATHING

Y .
M “ FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8D COMMON OR
MAK. 1 GALVANIZED BOX NAILS IN 3" GRID PATTERN AS SHOWN AND

HE$S{P‘T | 370.C. IN ALL FRAMING (STUDS, BLOCKING, AND SILLS) TYP.

I
\
| ! [ __—~MINWIDTH = 16" FOR ONE STORY STRUCTURE
‘ .I. faget =" MIN. WIDTH = 24" FOR USE IN THE FIRST OF TWO
|
)

STORY STRUCTURES

£ S 1
— a ;
MIN. 2x4 FRAMING MIN—"

[T ——— /8" MIN. THICKNESS WOOD PSR
=1 STRUGTURAL PANEL SHEATHING "

— ——= MIN. 4200 LB TIE-DOWN DEVICE (EMBEDDED INTO
CONCRETE AND NAILED INTO FRAMING)

| X :,t_:: —
' O AT SEE SECTION R802.10.3.3

R 8 TO 18" PSRBT
el HE i

1000LB~ (U4

J { L

|Il_—MiN. 1000 LB

—

BLOCKED, AND OCCUR [+

HEIGHT. ONE ROW OF |+l

USED, THE 2x4'S MUST .
BE NAILED TOGETHER |[.i.

S

[ 2 &

TYPICAL PCIRTJ\L —
FRAME [
comsmuc-no:u ad
FOR A PANEL SPLICE | |+}-
(IF NEEDED), PANEL o
EDGES SHALL BE \ LL

1 nA

WITHIN 24% OF MID- [-}.|

TYP, SHEATHING-TO- |l =i
FRAMING NAILING IS |-/~
REQUIRED. |-}

IF 2x4 BLOCKING IS |-}

WITH 3 16D SINKERS |1

TIE DOWN |l

DEVICE

f
For SI: | inch =254 mm, | foot = 304.8 mm, | pound force = 4.448 N,

FIGURE R602.10.3.3

METHOD PFH: PORTAL FRAME WITH HOLD-DOWNS

OPTIONAL BRICK

{OR OTHER) ‘\

@ GARAGE WALL FOOTING
(SIDING)

1/2" DAMETER AV\CI:CHOR

BOLTS 2 4'-
a" EMBEDMENT TREATED
(ALT. ANCHOR SILL PLATE

SIMPSON_THD504600H
TITEN HD OR EQUAL)

gl

v B 7 v v, 4 S S '

o4 . ‘4 Do-oa : a_. a4

10" MIN.

| SEE PLAN |

THICKENED SLAB

(INTERIOR BEARING WALL)

48" MAX

e '-v':"/;ﬁi::;WﬂCKENED
SLAB

/— 2x6 WALL WlNﬁﬁ
y OPTIONAL WALL PLATE, ————— ‘\
MAY COUNTERGING BOLT
IN OPTIONAL PLATE. \
TREATED SILLPLATE ——,
\ OVER GRAVEL AS
SPECIFIED
Ex B
b Y
il / THREADED RoD WITH N
OR SIMPSON ‘5ET OR K %
|| SET-XP" EPOXY. 3
™ $
i: CONCRETE FOOTING ! e
/_ (SEE FLANS) \ S i Y
| — 2 conc.cov (e ‘ FTe 1« ¢« .
= w® Ky e St a4
SECTION ELEVATION

GARAGE WING WALL' REINFORCING

PER [RC FIGURE ReC2.10435
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